12/16/21

12/16/21 - 1/31/22

1/11/22

1/18/22

2/1/22

2/2/22

4/1/22 - 5/15/22

12/31/22

Estimated Timeline for Trewyn Park Rehabilitation

Review Concept Plan & Cost Estimate
Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff

Collect Trustee & Public Comments on concept plan
Peoria Park District

City Council vote
Peoria City Council

Deadline for State Historic Preservation Office approval
Complete Environmental Review
Community Development Staff

Park District Planning Committee review/approval of concept plan
Peoria Park District

Site Survey
Start design for bid documents
Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff

Create and Release Bid documents
Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff

Construction complete
Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff



