## Estimated Timeline for Trewyn Park Rehabilitation

12/16/21	Review Concept Plan & Cost Estimate Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff
12/16/21 - 1/31/22	Collect Trustee & Public Comments on concept plan Peoria Park District
1/11/22	City Council vote Peoria City Council
1/18/22	Deadline for State Historic Preservation Office approval Complete Environmental Review Community Development Staff
2/1/22	Park District Planning Committee review/approval of concept plan Peoria Park District
2/2/22	Site Survey Start design for bid documents Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff
4/1/22 - 5/15/22	Create and Release Bid documents Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff
12/31/22	Construction complete Community Development Staff and Peoria Park District staff